- 1 HR286
- 2 219934-1
- 3 By Representatives Boyd, Brown (K), Wood (R) and Hurst
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 06-APR-22

1	219934-1:n:04/06/2022:CNB/bm LSA2022-1258
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING NANCY R. LEHE FOR PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENTS.
10	
11	WHEREAS, with great pride and special pleasure, we
12	highly commend Ms. Nancy R. Lehe for her many professional
13	accomplishments; and
14	WHEREAS, Ms. Lehe was born in Talladega, Alabama;
15	she grew up in Winterboro, Alabama and attended school at
16	Graham Elementary School, Winterboro Elementary School, and
17	Childersburg High School, where she graduated in 1963; and
18	WHEREAS, she obtained a Bachelor of Science Degree
19	in Speech Pathology from the University of Montevallo and a
20	Master of Arts Degree in Deaf Education and Speech Pathology
21	from the University of Alabama; and
22	WHEREAS, Ms. Lehe was employed as a Speech
23	Pathologist at the Alabama Institute for Deaf and Blind; as a
24	Speech Pathologist at Jacksonville Elementary School; and as a
25	Speech Pathologist for the Talladega County School System for
26	a total of 34 years; and

1 WHEREAS, after retirement, Ms. Lehe worked as an 2 Activities Coordinator at Saint Peter's Episcopal Middle School and as a substitute teacher; and 3 WHEREAS, in addition to her professional 5 responsibilities, Ms. Lehe is devoted to giving back, serving on numerous business and nonprofit boards, including being a 7 life member of the Alabama Speech and Hearing Association; the past state secretary of Beta State; a 55-year member of the 8 9 Pilot Club of Talladega; the past Alabama Pilot District 10 Governor; a current member of the Talladega Chapter 4242 AARP; member of Delta Kappa Gamma Zeta Chapter for 48 years; and 11 President of TCREA; and 12 13 WHEREAS, Ms. Lehe was a 2012 State AARP Andrus Award 14 Winner and Talladega Jaycees Outstanding Woman of the Year in 15 1977; and WHEREAS, Ms. Lehe attends the Ironaton United 16 17 Methodist Church, where she assists with Sunday School, Bible 18 Study, and Choir; and is a member of the Iota Circle at First United Methodist Church, where her valuable contributions are 19 20 far-reaching and innumerable; now therefore, 21 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 22 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Ms. Nancy R. Lehe is highly 23 honored and commended for her many professional 24 accomplishments, and this resolution is offered to her in 25 deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for all future endeavors. 26